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Dates for your Diary - Autumn Term 
 

Mon 29th Sept Clubs Start 

Tues 30th Sept Y4 Animal Club (in school) 

Wed 1st Oct Y6 Southwood Country Park Trip 

Wed 1st Oct  Y6 SATS Parents Meeting 5pm 

Wed 1st Oct Y6 PGL Parents Meeting 5.30pm 

Fri 3rd Oct Individual Pupil Photos 

Mon 6th Oct Dad’s Workshop on Emotions 6pm 

Tues 7th Oct Y2 Parent Information Evening 6pm 

Thurs 9th Oct 
Supporting Your Anxious Child 

Workshop 9am 

Thurs 9th Oct 60 Minute-Dig! 3.15-4.15p.m. 

Fri 10th Oct Y3 Local Walk (details to follow) 

Wed 15th Oct Y5 Science Museum Visit 

20th - 24th Oct Y6 PGL Osmington Bay 

Thurs 23rd Oct 
Y3 Celebration of Learning (details to 

follow) 

Fri 24th Oct Non-Uniform Day (details to follow) 

27th - 31st Oct  Half Term 

Fri 31st Oct 
Y6 Secondary School Deadline for 

Applications 

Mon 3rd Nov INSET Day 

Tues 4th Nov INSET Day 

Fri 19th Dec 
Last Day of Term – School finishes at 

1.15 pm 

 

Year 6 Reminders 

Don’t forget this coming Wednesday 1st October is a 

busy day! The Y6 pupils are off to Southwood Park 

during the day. Please send your child to school 

with a packed lunch on this day (no glass bottles, 

please), ideally kept in a small rucksack and ensure 

they have a waterproof coat in preparation for the 

Great British weather! They will depart and return 

during normal school hours. That evening is the 

SATs Parents Meeting at 5pm followed by the PGL 

meeting at 5.30pm. We look forward to seeing as 

many of you there as possible. 

Individual Pupil Photos 

Just a reminder to ensure your child/ren are smartly 

dressed for their school photos on Friday 3rd 

October.  

Clubs Reminder 

Clubs start next week, please check your inbox for 

Clubs placement emails. Unfortunately, all Clubs are 

now full and we were oversubscribed to most of 

them, apologies if you did not get a place this time. 

Enjoy the changing seasons this weekend and 

we look forward to seeing the children back 

on Monday morning. 

60 Minute-Dig! 

Thursday 9th October 3.15-4.15p.m. 

The grounds at Manor Junior School need a 

makeover! Help us to make our grounds become 

bulb-tastic! Please can you spare some time to 

plant some Spring bulbs so that we can all enjoy 

their colourful petals after the winter. Although 

bulbs will be provided, donations will be gratefully 

received. Drinks and biscuits will be available for 

any tired gardeners! 

 

Safeguarding Our Pupils 

Some parents have been spotted on the school site 

on video calls or using their camera phones. Please 

can we remind parents that using a phone camera is a 

safeguarding concern for our children. Also as 

tempting as it may be, please try not to talk to your 

children through the fence railings at the front of the 

school, during the school day. Again, not all staff are 

familiar with every parent and so this again poses a 

safeguarding issue. Thank you for your support. 

 

Parking 

Please be considerate when parking at the front of 

the school. Double yellow lines are in place to 

ensure safety for all. Please also be considerate 

when parking in our nearby neighbourhoods. 
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